

## MBE/WBE/DBE Contract Goals Request

Date

July 28, 2021

To:

Andrea Dorch, Human Relations Department

From:

Ben McCabe, Water Services Department

Th1 4 Th		<u> </u>		
Project Nu	imber	Project Name		
81000838		Baseline Improvements: Town Fork Creek		
Contract ID Number		Estimated Cost: (cost breakdown attached) Solicitation Date		
1535		S	2,048,669.00	9/21/2021
Estimated	Project Duration: 6 to 8 months			
Note: Click the box to select				
		☑ YES □ NO		
		Design-Bulld	Non-Municipal Agency	
Contract		Other Goods & Services	☐ Lease	
Category:		Facilities Maintenance/Rep		
<u> </u>	Other (Enter Type):	<u> </u>	Concession	1
Type:	☑ Original ☐ Amendment			
Funding:		Federal (DBE)	☐ State (DBE	)
Court d'		Grant#	****	
Construction Workforce Goals: Are the estimated construction labor hours greater than 800 and the   ✓ Yes □ No				
estimated cost greater than \$300,000? If yes, complete "Required Crafts" Worksheet and include total number of hours in Description of Work.				
✓ Estimated Cost Breakdown attached - Page 2 ✓ List of Required Crafts attached - Page 3				
Description of work:				
Desirat suppose into reduce combined construction of the Construct				
Project purpose is to reduce combined sewer overflow frequency and volume within 2 smaller storm sewer watersheds within the larger Town Fork Creek watershed. Two different approaches within each smaller watershed are being proposed				
with this project: 1 - Work in Blenheim Park includes separating and directing storm flow into new green infrastructure				
infiltration basins to be located within the park. 2 - Work on 51st Street to the west of Satchel Paige Stadium consists of				
constructing a separate storm sewer system from Agnes to Indiana and includes pavement/sidewalk restoration.				
5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 -				
CC:				
FOR HUMAN RELATIONS DEPARTMENT USE ONLY:  No Goals are set for this Project; OR				
12				
THE IONO		% MBE 12	% WBE OR	% DBE
Human Rela	tions Department	X DC Rue	Date:	
		PART 200-11-0		
FOR FAIRNE	STN CONSTRUCTION BOARD USE ONLY 2	(Z) Approved	☐ Disappoved ☐	N/A
0 6	1.61.1/10	ID Approved	2 1/20*2#	7 14/0
THE	2 TO ATALL	<del>\frac{\fir}{\frac{\fin}}}}}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}}}}}}}}}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}</del>	- OCCHI	
		. 1	Date	
FOR GRANT	AGENCY USE ONLY	☐ Approved	☐ Disappoved ☐	] N/A
		— Tr		
			Date	
			Jako .	

Ĭ.

DBE Programs apply to specific federal or state grant requirements.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> For Projects subject to prevailing wage requirements only.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Federal and state grant agreements may require granting agency approval of contract goals.